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Deputy Chief Minister of West Bengalt~t the Director, S.I.B. (MHA), Govern'llent of India, i~soed a top secret memorandum dated \he,3rd April, 1971, from 9[l·Gariabat Roao, Calcutta to the D.I.G.I.B., Calcu\ta aevising them that the C.P.I. (M) is hiring goondas to murder certain political figures;
and

I
(b) if so, the reaction of Government

thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE' IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) and (b). Attention of the Government has been drawn to the Matement issued by Shri Jyoti Basu in this regard. It is the duty of the Central Intelligence Bureau to maintain close liaison with State police authorities and exchange from time to time relevant information necessary in the interest of maintenance of public crder. It would not be in public interest to Cisclose the nature of information so exchanged. However, the insinuatiollB contained in Shri Jyoti Basu's statement are baseless.

Tariff Commission's Report on Nylon
Yarn prices

3469. SHRI N. K. SANGHI
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU :
SHRI SAT PAL KAPUR:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 42 on the 31st March,
1971 regardiJ.~ Tariff Commission's Report on Nylon Yarn prices and state:

(a) whether Government have since been able to take a final dicision on the Tariff Commission's Report on Nylon Yam prices;
and

(b) if so, the broad features thereof 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. c. GEORGE): (a) The report Is still under the consideration of the Government.

(b) Does not arise.

Ammunition with Pak markings found
In Kashmir

3470. SHR) P. K. DEO: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be plea~ed to state:

(a) whether recently a larec quantity of ammunition with Pakistani markings and several incriminating documents were found in Kashmir buried near the operational headquarters' of AI Fatah and that there has been sufficient evidence to show that traiDin, centres for saboteurs were being run in certain parts oC the vvalley ;

(b) if so, what are those; and
(c) the steps taken by Government in

the matter?

THE MINISTEI{ OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHR!
K. C. PANT): (a) The Government of Jammu and Ka'hmir have intimated that in the wake of the unearthing of the so- called 'AI Fatah' cell in the middle of January 1971, some arms and ammunition with Pakistani markings as well as certain documents have been recovered from their headquarters near Barsoo village in Anant' nag District and other places in Srinagar city, The members of the cell had at one time set up a training centre in the western part of valley in the forest known as Haka Khal (Raithan Badgam area in District Srinagar).

(b) The details of the arms, ammunition and documents so recovered are as follows:

One revolver
One pistol
Seven handgrenades
Twelve cartridges
Five gelatine roads with detonators
t kg. potassium permanganate
! kg. yellow sulphur
One Army training book in Hindi
Two Army training books in English
Hand made maps of Central Jail, Sri-
nqar
Tourist maps; and
Vouchers.
(c) Cases have beeD r'lgistered and investigation is in progress.

Postings of Police Officials to various Police Stations in Delhi

3471. SHRI MUHAMMED SHERIFF:
SHRI BISHWANATH
JHUNJHUNWALA:
SHKI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether for getting the postings of the Police Officials' to various Police Stations in Delhi. the junior officials baWl to pay some amount to hisher officiali ;

(b) whether any ClIquiry wu he14 into the matter. and if so, the main f~turcs thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by Govera.-t ttl stop such bcibes ill the capjtal alld eradicate the corruption In such cadtcs ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAlRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT) : Cal No Sir.

Cb) and (c). Do not arise.

Poatillg er C .... I ~ PoIiee ill
DIqa ....

3472. SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
WiU the MiDister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Ca) whether a number of Central Reserve Police persoMel have been posted perma-
nantry in the A.V.B. Colony, Durgapur and they are staying in the luxurious quarters provided by the Company ; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to ~ithdraw the Central Reserve Police personnel from the A.V.B. f~ premises thereof?

THE MINISTER Of' STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) and (b). ACICOI'dinf to the information furnished by die Will Bengal Government, about SO CIlP penoonel have bccD posted by them for law alld erder duties in the A.V.B. CeiOIlY, Dwppur. The State Government have accommodated them in the unfurnished hostel in thl Colony.
They will be withdrawn as aMI whn the situation permits.
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Findings ef ._ Ia&o D .... CaM In
State Bank of india, New DelhI

3474. MAHARA1A MAR'tANP
SINGH:

SHRI FATEH SINGH RAO
OAEKWAD:

SHRl MUHAMMWl SHERIFF:

Will the M~ter of HOME AFFAIRS be pleu:d to state :

(a) whether the eDIJIIiry into the atlllmpt to defraud the State Bank of India, Parliament 8tJeet, New Dllhi of Rs. 60 IIlklll has since been complet";

(b) it so, the indilllll theteol; and

(c) the time by which the enquiry i. likely to be compJetcf;J 7

